1-113
Very High CMR, Wide V CC  Logic
Gate Optocouplers
Technical Data
HCPL-2201 HCPL-2202
HCPL-2211 HCPL-2212
HCPL-2231 HCPL-2232
HCPL-0201 HCPL-0211

2. Technical data for the HCPL-2200/2219, HCPL-52XX and HCPL-62XX are on separate HP publications.
3. Minimum CMR of 10 kV/µs with VCM = 1000 V can be achieved with input current, IF, of 5 mA.
Ordering Information
Specify Part Number followed by Option Number (if desired).
Example:
HCPL-2211#XXX
060 = VDE 0884 VIORM = 630 V peak Option*
300 = Gull Wing Surface Mount Option**
500 = Tape and Reel Packaging Option
Option data sheets available. Contact your Hewlett-Packard sales representative or authorized distributor for
information.
*For HCPL-2211/2212 only.
**Gull wing surface mount option applies to through hole parts only.
Schematic
HCPL-2232 and HCNW2211
guarantees common mode
transient immunity of 10 kV/µs at
a common mode voltage of 1000
volts.
The electrical and switching
characteristics of the HCPL-
22XX, HCPL-02XX and
HCNW22XX are guaranteed from
-40°C to +85°C and a VCC from
4.5 volts to 20 volts. Low IF and
wide VCC range allow compatibil-
ity with TTL, LSTTL, and CMOS
logic and result in lower power
consumption compared to other
high speed couplers. Logic signals
are transmitted with a typical
propagation delay of 150 ns.
1-115
Package Outline Drawings
8-Pin DIP Package (HCPL-2201/02/11/12/31/32)
8-Pin DIP Package with Gull Wing Surface Mount Option 300 (HCPL-2201/02/11/12/31/32)
1-116
Small-Outline SO-8 Package (HCPL-0201/11)
8-Pin Widebody DIP Package (HCNW2201/11)
1-117
8-Pin Widebody DIP Package with Gull Wing Surface Mount Option 300 (HCNW2201/11)
Note: Use of nonchlorine activated fluxes is highly recommended.
Solder Reflow Temperature Profile (HCPL-02XX and Gull Wing Surface Mount Option 300 Parts)
1-118
Regulatory Information
The HCPL-22XX/02XX and
HCNW22XX have been approved
by the following organizations:
UL
Recognized under UL 1577,